
m 
Country of Destination Route 

Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding 

2 lb. | 3 lb. | 7 lb. 
s. p. | s. p. | s. φ. 

11 lb. I 22 lb. 
S. p. J S. p. 

No. of 
Customs 
Declara

tions 
required 

See 
of 

-See 

South Georgia 
Spain 
Sudan (AngloEgyptian) 
Swaziland — See South 

Africa (a). 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syria 

Tahiti (Society Islands)
French Settlements 
Oceania. 

* Tanganyika Territory 
Tibet . . · · . . · · 
Tobago—See Trinidad. 
Togo : 

(a) British Sphere
Gold Coast Colony. 

(b) French Sphere—Ser
vice suspended. 

* Tonga (Friendly Islands) . . 
Tortola (British Virgin 

Islands)—See Leeward 
Islands. 

TransJordan—See Pale
stine {b). 

Transvaal, Province of—See 
South Africa (a). 

Trinidad and Tobago 
Tunis. . 

* Turkey :— 
(a) Adana, etc. . . 
(b) Antakya (Antioche) 

only 
(c) Bitlis, etc. 

Turks and Caicos Islands . . 
Uganda—See Kenya. 
Union of South Africa—See 

South Africa (a). 
United States of America . . 
Uruguay 
Venezuelo, 
Virgin Islands of the United 

States (St. Thomas, St. 
John and St. Croix) 

Zanzibar 

London 
Egypt 

Londoji 

Egypt 

London 

Egypt 

London 
Egypt 

London 

4 6 
7 1 
4 6 

5 1 
4 5 
3 7 

5 7 
4 3 

3 8 

Egypt 

4 1 
6 6 

4 7 

5 0 
7 7 
3 8 

4 ;·, 
5 3 
6 3 

4 5 
4 6 

4 6 
7 1 
4 6 

5 1 
5 8 
3 7 

5 7 
4 3 

3 8 

4 1 
6 6 
4 7 
5 6 
7 7 
3 8 

4 3 
6 8 
6 3 

4 5 
4 (3 

7 
9 
4 

8 
7 
4 

10 
7 

6 

7 
9 
6 
6 
8 
6 

7 
8 
9 

8 
6 

5 
4 
6 

5 
2 
6 

4 
4 

2 

0 
2 

0 
7 
8 
7 

4 
2 
2 

2 
8 

10 
11 
4 

11 
9 
5 

12 
10 

9 

9 
11 
6 
7 
9 
9 

10 
10 
11 

12 
9 

6 
8 
G 

8 
6 
1 

6 
4 

5 

8 
6 
7 
6 
7 
2 

8 
G 
6 

1 
1 

18 2 
21 4 
7 5 

19 0 
1G 8 
9 5 

24 2 

16 2 

12 8 
13 7 
15 7 
16 3 

18 8 
18 4 
19 1 

21 4 
18 8 

A 

A list of localities and/or offices to which the service extends maybe seen at the Post Office. 

Ordered in Council, this 26th day of December, 1946. 

C. R. C. DONALD, 
(M.P. 1145/20/3.) Clerk of the Executive Council. 

No. 417. THE LAND ACQUISITION LAWS, 1899 TO 1945. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTIONS 2, 3 AND 4. 

R. E. TURNBULL, 
Acting Governor. 

Whereas it has been represented to me that it is desirable in the public 
interest to establish a permanent Military Camp at or near the locality 
Kolokosh in the District of Nicosia the cost whereof is to be borne by 
His Majesty's Military Authorities. 
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Now, therefore, I, Roland Evelyn Turnbull, Companion of the Most 

Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Acting Governor, 
by virtue of the powers vested in the Governor by sections 2, 3 and 4 
of the Land Acquisition Laws, 1899 to 1945, do hereby declare the 
establishment of a permanent Military Camp as aforesaid to be an 
undertaking of public utility and do hereby authorize the carrying out 
of the said undertaking as aforesaid and do hereby entrust to Major Jack 
Hunter WALLACE, Deputy Assistant Director of Hirings, Claims and 
Disposals (Fixed Assets), H.Q. Cyprus District, the supervision and 
effectuation of the said undertaking as aforesaid. 

Given under my hand, this 19th day of December, 1946. 
(M.P. 1138/41/2.) 

No. 418. " 
THE INCREASE OF RENT (RESTRICTION) LAWS, 1942 TO 1946. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 4. 

R. E. TURNBULL, 
Acting Governor. 

1, the Acting Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred on the 
Governor by section 4 of the Increase of Rent (Restriction) Laws, 1942 
to 1946, and of every other power thereunto enabling, do hereby appoint 
Mr. Petros Anastassiades to be a member of the Rent Assessment Board 
in the Rent Restriction Area of Limassol in the place of Mr. Evripides 
Themistos for the hearing of Application No. 48/46 (in addition to Mr. 
Lefkios Zenon, District Judge, President, and Mr. Nicos Roussos, M.B.E., 
who are members of the Board of the said Rent Restriction Area). 

2. Except for the purposes of hearing the above aprjlication, nothing 
in this Notification shall affect the constitution of the Rent Assessment 
Board for the Rent Restriction Area of Limassol, as set out in Notification 
No. 202 published in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 6th June, 
1946. 

Made at Nicosia, this 24th day of December, 1946. 
(M.P. 810/44.) 

No. 419. ~ 
THE INCREASE OF RENT (RESTRICTION) LAWS, 1942 TO 1946. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 4. 
R. E. TURNBULL, 

Acting Governor. 
I, the Acting Governor, in exercise of the powers conferred on the 

Governor by section 4 of the Increase of Rent (Restriction) Laws, 1942 
to 1946, and of every other power thereunto enabling, do hereby order 
that the Notification No. 238 published in Supplement No. 3 to the 
Gazette of the 8th July, 1943, be further amended by the deletion therefrom 
of the names of Mr. Charalambos Spanos and Mr. Loizos K. Komodromou 
(under heading " Rent Assessment Boards ") in respect of the Rent 
Restriction Area of Lefkoniko and the substitution therefor of the names 
of Mr. Antonis Papakyriakou and Mr. Yannis Stephanides who are 
appointed to be members of the Rent Assessment Board for the said 
Rent Restriction Area. 

Made at Nicosia, this 24th day of December, 1946. 
(M.P. 810/44.) 


